
Item 6a – The Mayor’s Announcements – Civic Engagements Undertaken Since the Previous Meeting of Council 
 

Date Event  Organisation  

Thursday 16th November  Christmas Launch for Abbey Spa Abbey Spa 

Tuesday 15th November Issac’s Foodbank promotion  Issacs Foodbank 

Wednesday 16th 
November  Dorothy Terry House  Dorothy Terry House 

Wednesday 16th 
November The Anti Violence Bee West Mercia 

Thursday 16th November  Astwood Bank Club Celebration - Gold award BB ABC 

Thursday 17th November Investment Ceremony  Squirrels 

Friday 18th November Shrek the show Operatic Society  

Saturday 19th November Redditch Dining Club RBC 

Saturday 19th November Masonic Ladies’ Night RBC 

Sunday 20th November  Civic Event (Consort) MCC 

Sunday 20th November  Road Peace Roadpeace 

Monday 21st November  RBL AGM RBL 

Wednesday 23rd 
November  Jazz Night at Beoley Villiage Hall  Jazz Club 

Thursday 24th November  Terry Spring Open Day  Terry Springs  

Friday 25th November  Alliance House - Offical Opening  HoW College 

Friday 25th November  Stourport Three Kings  Stourport Council  

Friday 25th November  Vernia Springs  Vernia Springs  

Friday 25th November Tour of the Town Hall (Rowan Beavers) RBC 

Friday 25th November  Opening of the Festive Festival  BID 

Saturday 26th November  Relief Society of The Church of Jesus Christ of LDS Relief Society  

Saturday 26th November  Switch on of the Lights Astwood Bank  Astwood Bank Club 

Saturday 26th November  Redditch Carnival Event Redditch Bid 
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Saturday 26th November  Winter Ball  
Redditch Rugby Cricket & 
Hockey  

Sunday 27th November Primrose Fundraiser When I’m 64 

Monday 28th November  Callum Jackson visit to Woodrow (CPR) Woodrow Resident 

Tuesday 29th November Solid State Tour Solid State 

Tuesday 29th November Steatite Tour Steatite 

Tuesday 29th November Sparlongs - spring makers - Tour Sparlongs 

Thursday 1st December  Blessing of the Christmas Tree Thomas Brothers 

Thursday 1st December  30th Anniversary of the Victorian Christmas Fayre  WCC 

Thursday 1st December  Christmas Cocktail party  Army Cadet Force 

Friday 2nd December  Food bank support (Tescos) Acts of Kindness 

Saturday 3rd December Redditch Association of the Blind Christmas Party RAB 

Saturday 3rd December Winyates Carols of the Green  Winyates Com Group 

Saturday 3rd December Country and Western Night Duck Pond  

Sunday 4th December Primrose Hospice Fun Run Primrose Hospice 

Wednesday 7th 
December  The Mayors Charity Concert WCC 

Thursday 8th December  Awards for SEN students for Mayoral logo Design HoW College 

Thursday 8th December  25th Anniversary of Nightstop Night Stop 

Thursday 8th December Mayoral Christmas Taster Menu Event RBC 

Friday 9th December  Worcester Male Choir @ Pershore Abbey  PDC 

Saturday 10th December  Redditch Dinner event  Digbeth Dinner  

Saturday 10th December Handel’s Messiah RCS 

Tuesday 13th December  Supporting Round Table Santa Route Morrisons 

Wednesday 14th 
December Mendip House – Carol Service and Project Moon’s Moat First School 
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Wednesday 14th 
December CHBL – Christmas Fayre CHBL 

Thursday 15th December Carols at WMCA WMCA 

Thursday 15th December  Farewell event for Ken Williams  Redditch BID 

Thursday 15th December  The Nativity - The Musical  Box Office Studios 

Friday 16th  December  Christmas celebrations for Service Users MHAG 

Friday 16th  December  
Thank you meeting with Redditch Local History 
Museum  RLHM 

Friday 16th December Opening of Isaac’s second food bank Isaac’s Food Bank 

Saturday 17th December  Carols in the Park Astwood Bank Association  ABC 

Saturday 17th December  Carol Service and Festive Readings  St Stephens  

Sunday 18th December  
Mayoral Christmas Carol Evening - hosted by the 
Mayor LDS 

Tuesday 20th December  Woodrow Christmas Festivities  WCG 

Tuesday 20th December 
The High Sheriff of Worcestershire’s Blue Light Carol 
Service WCC 

Wednesday 21st 
December  Jo's Jungle Christmas Party  Jo's Jungle 

Friday 23rd December  Aroma Café Christmas Raffle  Aroma  

Sunday 25th December 
Christmas morning Hospital visits – Alexandra 
Hospital NHS 

Wednesday 11th January  Tour of NeoKare  Neokare 

Thursday 12th January  SEN Design Studio opening HoW College 

Thursday 12th January Thorlux tour of factory Thorlux 

Sunday 15th January 3 Polish Fundraiser - Pool Tournament  Redditch Polish Society  

Thursday 19th January  Droitwich Civic Event - Pantomime Droitwich Council  

Wednesday 25th January Scouts’ evening (re Civic Hall) Headless Cross Hut Greenland Scouts 

Thursday 26th January Holocaust Memorial Event HDM 



Item 6a – The Mayor’s Announcements – Civic Engagements Undertaken Since the Previous Meeting of Council 
 

Friday 27th January  Holocaust Memorial Event  WCC 

Saturday 28th January Holocaust Memorial Event RBC 

Saturday 28th January  Polish Fundraiser - Pop World  Polish Community Group 

Sunday 29th January 100th Birthday Celebration of Mr Edmund Szymczak Tom Wisniewski 

Sunday 29th January  Polish Music Festival  Polish Community Group 

   

   

  
 


